	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	ENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CIVIB NO. 0031-0027 (\$x\$, \$/\$1/2002)	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ■ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WHITE, Gale MILL, Roger	Name: B. Braun Medical, Inc.
KUMMERLEN, Ruth ZAKŘÉWŠKI, Michael RAY, Charlotte STAVELY, Roberta	Internal Address.
RAY, Charlotte STAVELY, Roberta	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🌉 Yes 🖫	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠a Assignment ⊑a Merger	
_	Street Address: 824 12th Avenue
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Na	ıme
🖫 Other	
	City: Bethlehem State; PA Zip; 18018
Execution Date: February 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/334,659	Bir dom Noi(o)
Additional num	bers attached? 🖼 Yes 🍇 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John W. Montgomery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 4300	
	08-1394
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002-5	012 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO.	THOS THE ODGO
	FUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and the second s
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the loreg is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	24 MARCA 7003
John W. Montgomery, Reg. No. 31,124  Name of Person Signing	
//	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, WE,	
(1)	GALE WHITE	of Fort Worth
(2)	RUTH KUMMERLEN	State of Texas; of <i>FRISCO</i>
(-)		State of Texas;
(3)	CHARLOTTE RAY	of <i>Fart Woerst</i> State of Texas;
(4)	ROBERTA STAVELY	of <u>CARROLITON</u> State of Texas;
(5)	MICHAEI. ZAKREWSKI	of <u>CARROLLTON</u> State of Texas;
(6)	ROGER HILL	of <u>RICHARASON</u> State of Texas:

have invented certain improvements in

## IMPROVED SECURITY INFUSION PUMP WITH BAR CODE READER

and filed a United States Patent on December 30, 2002, Application No.: 10/334,659.

WHEREAS, B. Braun Medical Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business at 824 12<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018-0027, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said B. Braun Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained,

Signed and witnessed:

October 15, 2005

## PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER: 29322.65

including the right to collect past damages; and I [we] hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said B. Braun Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said B. Braun Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said B. Braun Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)		Jelet. White
(1) State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County of <u>DAU</u>	-195) <sup>ss.;</sup>	
On this 2011 day of MAKCA personally known, and known to massignment, and acknowledged to re-	ne to be the person described in	and who executed the foregoing
REBECCA S. RNEKA PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	Abecco S. Riv signature of notary	- <b></b>
Personally Known	☐ Produced Identification	n in the form of
REBECCA S. RIVERA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	10000	

Signed	l and witnessed:		
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(2)	**************************************		Rith Kummarles
(2)	State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County of <u>DALLAS</u> ) ss.:		
me per	s <u>20<sup>th</sup></u> day of MARCH sonally known and/or known to ment, and acknowledged to me	me to be the person desc	onally came RUTH KUMMERLEN to cribed in and who executed the foregoing same was a free act and deed.
	cca 5. Rvera Name of notary	Rebecca S. Riv	
	onally Known	SIGNATURE OF NOTA	
	REBECCA S. RIVERA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 15, 2005		

21Ruea	and witnessed:				
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNA	TURE	
(3)	Weatherford, Tx	3-6-03	Char	irlotte Roy	
(3)	State of TEXAS) Parke	<u> </u>		GLENDA ANN BAIRD Notery Public, State of Toxas My Commission Expires June 07, 2006	
persona	ally known, and known to me	<u>h</u> , 2003, before me personal to be the person described in a that the execution of the same	nd who execu	ited the foregoing	3
-	nda Ann Baird NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	Hlandi	a ann Baird	1
M Pers	enally Known	Produced Identification	in the form o	f	

Signed	I and witnessed:		
	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(4)			ROBERTA STAVELY
(4)	State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County ofDALLES	S) ss.:	
me per	s 2014 day of MARCH sonally known, and known t ment, and acknowledged to m	o me to be the person descri	nally came ROBERTA STAVELY to bed in and who executed the foregoing ne was a free act and deed.
REBE PRINT	ECCAS. RIVENIA NAME OF NOTARY	Rebucca S. Vivea signature of notary	Q Y
/ Pers	sonally Known	□ Produced Identificatio	n in the form of
	PLEBOOAS RIVERA		
(1) ≦≽∻	₩₩₩₩₩ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	7	

Signed	l and witnessed:		
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(5) (5)	State of TEXAS) County of DALLA:	S) *s.:	MICHAEL ZAKREWSKI
me per	s 2014 day of MARCH rsonally known, and known to ment, and acknowledged to me	me to be the person describe	lly came MICHAEL ZAKREWSKI to ed in and who executed the foregoing e was a free act and deed.
	cca S. Rivera name of notary	Yebicca S. Livera signature of notary	-
X Pers	sonally Known	□ Produced Identification	in the form of
	REBECCA S. RIVERA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 15, 2005	TATALAN TO STATE OF THE STATE O	

October 15, 2005

**RECORDED: 03/24/2003** 

LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
5)		ROGER HILL
5) State of TEXAS)		
County of DAL	<del></del>	
On this 20 <sup>TH</sup> day of MARCETSOnally known, and known to	2003 before me person	
County of DAL  On this 20 <sup>TH</sup> day of MARC  crsonally known, and known to  ssignment, and acknowledged to	24 , 2003, before me person once to be the person described in to me that the execution of the sar	ne was a free act and deed.